who choose to attend in person at the address below at 10:30 A.M on, April 2, 2024.

8. All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security of ETB 200,000.00 (Two Hundred
Thousand Birr) in the form of Unconditional Bank Guarantee or CPO to Mekelle Water supply
and sewerage service office and shall remain valid for 148 (One Hundred Forty-Eight)
calendar days.. For Bank Guarantee the bidder must use the bank guarantee form included
in section IV (Bid Form) of the bidding Document.

9. Bid shall be valid for period of 120 days after Bid Submission deadline.

10.The Authority reserve the right to reject all or part of the bid.